FORM 51-102F3

MATERIAL CHANGE REPORT

Item 1. Name and Address of Company

SUPER NOVA MINERALS CORP. 575-1111 West Hastings Street Vancouver, BC V6E 2J3 Telephone: (604) 221-8936

Item 2. Date of Material Change

August 21, 2013

Item 3. <u>News Release</u> The News Release was issued on August 21, 2013 and disseminated through the facilities of Marketwired and filed on SEDAR.

Item 4. Summary of Material Change The Company reported that Joao (John) da Costa has resigned as CFO and director of the Company effective August 20, 2013, for personal reasons.

Item 5. <u>Full Description of Material Change</u>

See news release, a copy of which is attached hereto, as Schedule "A".

Item 6. Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) or (3) of National Instrument 51-102

Not applicable.

Item 7. <u>Omitted Information</u>

Not applicable.

Item 8. <u>Executive Officer</u>

Wolf Wiese Chief Executive Officer/ President (604) 221-8936

Item 9. <u>Date of Report</u>

Dated at Vancouver, BC, this 30th day of August, 2013

Super Nova Minerals Corp. Per: "Wolf Wiese"

Chief Executive Officer/ President

"Schedule A"



SUPER NOVA MINERALS CORP.

CNSX: SNP

<u>NEWS RELEASE</u> <u>Change of Chief Financial Officer and Director for Super Nova</u>

Vancouver, August 21, 2013 – Super Nova Minerals Corp. (CNSX: SNP) (the "**Company**" or "**Super Nova**") reports that Joao (John) da Costa has resigned as CFO and director of the Company effective August 20, 2013, for personal reasons. The Company thanks him for his contribution to the Company and wishes him well in his various business endeavors.

Rita Tung has been appointed as the CFO and a director of the Company effective August 21, 2013. Ms. Tung is a professional accountant and has 20 years' experience in financial reporting and accounting. Ms. Tung is a member of the Certified General Accountants Association of British Columbia and the Association of Chartered Certified Accountants. She has served as corporate controller of the Company and of Golden Dawn Minerals Inc. since 2009.

On behalf of the Board of Directors: **SUPER NOVA MINERALS CORP.**

<u>"Wolf Wiese</u>"____ Wolf Wiese President/ Chief Executive Officer

For further information, please contact: Investor Relations 604-221-8936 allinfo@supernovaminerals.com

THIS PRESS RELEASE WAS PREPARED BY MANAGEMENT WHO TAKES FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ITS CONTENTS. NEITHER THE CNSX EXCHANGE NOR ITS REGULATION SERVICES ACCEPTS RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ADEQUACY OR ACCURACY OF THIS RELEASE.